From,

Savinay Shukla,

Uncle of Shri Aman Shukla, Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Division),

Mahoba.

To,

The Registrar General,

Hon'ble High Court of Judicature

Allahabad.

Subject: Submission of Consent Letter with regard to Rs.1,40,000/- gifted out by me to my nephew Shri Aman Shukla.

Respected Sir,

I hereby state that Shri Aman Shukla, Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Division), is my real nephew whom I raised as real guardian after the death of my younger brother Late Vinay Shukla in 1997.

Shri Aman Shukla purchased a car, Honda City from the Kanpur based showroom on 14.02.2020. I voluntarily gave my consent to Shri Aman Shukla to gift out to him the remaining amount towards the payment of the price of the said car if he falls short of money. Shri Aman Shukla told me that after taking car loan from State Bank of India, Main Branch, Kanpur Nagar and the availability of amount in his salary saving bank a/c 20461531288, he was short of Rs. 1,40,000/-. I then voluntarily consented to gift out Rs.1,40,000/- to my nephew Shri Aman Shukla for making payment towards the price of the said car.

I therefore hereby declare by sending this consent letter of mine to you stating therein that I had consented, offered and gifted out Rs.1,40,000/- to my

nephew Shri Aman Shukla on 12.02.2020 from my saving bank a/c no. 27280100010378 maintained with the Bank of Baroda. I further state that the said amount gifted by me to Shri Aman Shukla is non-refundable and the same is not a loan or debt as the same has been gifted by me to Shri Aman Shukla out of my natural love and affection for him.

With profound regards,

Yours Sincerely,

(Savinay Shukla)

Uncle of Shri Aman Shukla

R/O- 49/49, General Ganj,

Kanpur Nagar.